GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden
VRK-EC SERIES
with electronically commutated (EC) motor
DUCT FANS
USER INFORMATION
We reserve the right to change the technical data in this brochure without notice.
The data becomes binding only after written confirmation from the manufacturer.
Duct fans

Application / mounting
MIETZSCH GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden  www.mietzsch.de
EXPLANATIONS OF THE TYPE DESIGNATION
VRK   160  /  731   W   1450  - EC  - GD  - DM  - HO  - PPs/PPs
Fan
Centrifugal
duct installation
Nominal size (intake diameter of the impeller/mm)
Impeller type
731 – bent backwards
Direct drive
Rated speed rpm
EC motor with integrated EC controller
Short designation of the special design
GD = gas-tight, shaft passage technically gas-tight
DS = speed setting
ZS = time control
DR = pressure control
VR = volumetric flow control
Mounting type (for installation position horizontal only, for design see p. 06)
WM = wall mounting incl. vibration isolators
WM+ = wall mounting incl. vibration isolators and wall bracket
DM = ceiling mounting incl. vibration isolators
DM+ = ceiling mounting incl. vibration isolators and threaded rod
Installation position (for design see p. 06)
HUL = installation position horizontal, motor at the bottom,control side left
HUR = installation position horizontal, motor at the botto, control side right
HOL = installation position horizontal, motor at the top, control side left
HOR = installation position horizontal, motor at the top, control side right
HSL = installation position horizontal, motor on the side, control side left
HSR = installation position horizontal, motor on the side, control side right
V-WM = installation position vertical, motor on the side, 2 brackets at the housing sides
V-WM+ = installation position vertical, motor on the side, 2 brackets at the housing sides and wall brackets
Material (casing/impeller)
i_vrk_ec_en (02/2021)
Plastic duct fans
05
VRK-EC series
Designation
MIETZSCH GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden  www.mietzsch.de
ON
INSTALLATION POSITION  2)
horizontal
 HUR 1) Motor at bottom, control side right (see fig.)
 HUL 1) Motor at bottom, control side left
 HOR Motor at top, control side right (see fig.)
 HOL Motor at top, control side left
 HSL Motor on the side, control side left (see fig.)
 HSR Motor on the side, control side right (see fig.)
ON
ON
ON
i_vrk_ec_en (06/2023)
Plastic duct fans
06
VRK-EC series
Installation position and type of installation
vertical with wall mounting WM only
(incl. vibration isolators)
 V - WM
 V - WM+    incl. wall bracket
Please mark
correct flow
direction with
wall bracket
(optional)
MOUNTING TYPE  horizontal  2)
For all options „Installation position horizontal“
(including metal rails and vibration isolators)
Wall mounting Ceiling mounting
 WM (on exist. wall bracket)  DM (with exist. threaded rod)
 WM+  incl. wall bracket  DM+   incl. threaded rod Suspend using the duct part of the casing only!
ON